
day-date time host organization str address for BUS town or city contact person phone

Fri-25 Sep 9AM-noon Belmond Histrcl Soc 223 E Main St Belmond Don Bancroft 515.571.7174

x 11AM-2PM Belmond-Klemme HS 411 10th Av NE Belmond Scott Meyer 641.444.4300x2

x 6-9PM Untd Meth Chrch 1019 1st St SE Belmond Leila Blackburn 641.444.3491

Sat-26 Sep 10AM-5PM Kendall Young Lib 1201 Willson Av Webster City Angie Martin-Schwarze 515.832.9100

Sun-27 Sep 1-4PM Boone Cnty His Soc 602 Story St Boone Pam Schwartz 515.432.1907

Mon-28 Sep 8AM-3PM Ames High Schl 1921 Ames High Drv Ames Joel Sullivan 515.817.0600

x 3-9PM Ames Public Library 515 Douglas Av Ames Mary Logsdon 515.239.5633

Tue-29 Sep x [time slot available] Ankeny

x [time slot available] Urbandale

x 1-4PM IA Genealogical Soc 628 E Grand Av Des Moines Jennifer Ewing 515.276.0287x0

x x [time slot available] Des Moines

Wed 30 Sep x [time slot available] Newton

x 1-4PM DMACC 600 N 2nd Av W Newton Julie Van Cleave 641-791-1720

x 5:30-8:30PM Jasper Cnty Histrcl Mus 1700 S 15th Av W Newton Ken Barthelman 641.792.9118

Thu-1 Oct 9AM-4PM Marshalltown Pub Lib 105 W Boone St Marshalltown Sarah Rosenblum 641.754.5738x5

x 5-8PM Albion Mncpl Lib 400 N Main St Albion Julia Ohrt 641.488.2226

Fri-2 Oct 9AM-noon Gutekunst Pub Lib 309 2nd St SE State Center Mara Edler 641.483.2741

x 1-4PM Pioneer Heritage Lib 206 N Vine Le Grand Shelley Barron 641.479.2122

Sat-3 Oct 9AM-noon Ostfriesian Heritage Soc 411 N Adams St Wellsburg Mary Schmidt 319.824.5502

x 1-4PM Eldodra Pub Lib 1202 10th St Eldora Dan Gehring 641.939.2173

x x [time slot available] Iowa Falls

Sun-4 Oct x [time slot available] Iowa Falls

Mon-5 Oct 9AM-noon Hampton Pub Lib 4 Federal S Hampton Kim Manning

x x [time slot available] Greene

x 5-8PM Greene Pub Lib 231 W Traer Greene Cynthia Siemons 641.816.5642

Tue-6 Oct x Waverly Junior Hgh Schl 1405 4th Av SW Waverly Miranda Haugen 319.352.2087

x 6-9PM Wartburg Col 100 Wartburg Blvd Waverly Terry Lindell 319.352.8344

Curtis Brundy 319.352.8462

Wed-7 Oct 9AM-noon Cedar Falls Pub Lib 524 Main St Cedar Falls Amy Stuenkel 319.859.3280

Thu-8 Oct [time slot available]

5-8PM Tama Pub Lib 401 Siegel St Tama Julie Shook 641.484.4484

641.456.4451 



Fri 9 Oct [time slot available] Montezuma

Fri 9 Oct 1-4PM Montezuma Pub Lib 500 E Main St Montezuma Diane Kitzmann 641.623.3417

Sat-10 Oct 10AM-1PM Marengo Pub Lib 235 E Hilton St Marengo Jackie Jordan 319.741.3825 

Sun-11 Oct 10AM-1PM Herbert Hoover Ntl His Site 110 Parkside Dr West Branch Seth Goodspeed 319.643.7870

x 2-5PM Cedar Cnty Histrcl Soc 1094 Hwy 38  Tipton Sandy Harmel 563.886.2899

Mon-12 Oct x [time slot available] Iowa City

Mon 12 Oct 1-4PM Johnson Co Histrcl Soc 860 Quarry St Coralville Alex Drehman 319.351.5738

x 6-9PM St Marks Meth Ch 2675 E Washington Av Iowa City Sean McRoberts 319.337.7201

Tue-13 Oct x [time slot available] Cedar Rapids

x 1-4PM Natl Czk-Slov Mus & Lib Cedar Rapids

Jan Stoffer 319.362.8500x218

x 6-9PM Coe College 1220 1st Av NE Cedar Rapids Brie Swenson Arnold

Wed-14 Oct x [time slot available] Mt Vernon

Thu-15 Oct all day Scattergood School West Branch Thomas Weber

Fri-16 Oct all day Scattergood School and unprgrmd Quakers

Sat-17 Oct half-day Scattergood School accessible to prgrmd Quakers

Sun-18 Oct half-day Scattergood School surrounding

Mon-19 Oct all day Scattergood School communities

Tue-20 Oct x [time slot available] Tipton

Tue 20 Oct 1-4PM HistorclSoc (Sandy) 1094 Hwy 38  Tipton Sandy Harmel 563.886.2899

Wed-21 Oct 9AM-noon De Witt Pub Lib 505 10th St De Witt 563.659.5523

x x [time slot available] De Witt

Thu-22 Oct 9AM-noon Pub Lib Eastern Branch 6000 Eastern Av Davenport 563.326.7832x3

x 1-4PM Ger-Am Heritage Cntr 712 W 2nd St Davenport Janet Brown-Lowe 563.322.8844

x HOST St Ambrose College 518 W Locust St Davenport 563.333.6334

Thu 22 Oct x [time slot available] Bettendorf

Fri-23 Oct x [time slot available]

Sat-24 Oct 9AM-noon Pub Lib/Nrth End Brnch 105 Main Av Clinton Brad Wiles 563.242.8441

Sun-25 Oct x [to be announced] Dubuque

1400 Inspiration Place SW Sara Jacobmeyer 319.362.8500 
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Tue-27 Oct 9AM-noon Pub Lib 320 1st Av East Dyersville Shirley Vonderhaar 563.875.8912 

x x [time slot available] Dyersville

Wed-28 Oct x [time slot available] Guttenberg

x noon-3PM Guttenberg Pub Lib 603 S 2nd St Guttenberg Sandra Barron 563.252.3108

Thu-29 Oct 9AM-noon Meehan Pub Lib 515 Main St Lansing Derva Burke

x x [time slot available] Lansing

x x [time slot available] Waukon

Fri-30 Oct x [time slot available] Waukon

x x [time slot available] Decorah

Mike Anderson 563.387.1538

Sat-31 Oct 9AM-6PM Winneshiek Co His Soc 202 Winnebago St Decorah Midge Kjome 563.382.8559

Decorah Genealogy Association

Sun-1 Nov 1-4PM Winneshiek Co His Soc 202 Winnebago St Decorah Midge Kjome 563.382.8559

Mon-2 Nov 8:30-11AM Highlandville Schl 3495 N Winneshiek Rd Decorah Birgitta Meade 563.382.2866

x x [time slot available] Cresco

x 5-8PM Cresco Pub Lib 320 N Elm St Cresco Carmen Buss 563.547.2540

x x [time slot available] Cresco

Tue-3 Nov x [time slot available] Calmar

x x [time slot available] Calmar/Peosta

x x [time slot available] Postville

x x [time slot available] Postville

Wed-4 Nov x [time slot available] West Union

x x [time slot available] West Union

x [time slot available] Fayette

x x [time slot available] Fayette

Thu-5 Nov x [time slot available] New Hampton

x x [time slot available] New Hampton

Fri-6 Nov x [time slot available] Charles City

x x [time slot available] Charles City

Sat-7 Nov 9AM-noon Osage Pub Lib 406 Main St Osage Syd Heimer 641.732.3323

x 1:30-4:30PM Riceville Pub Lib 307 Woodland Riceville Betsey Morse 641.985.2273

Jim Cross 641,9852655

Sun-8 Nov 1-4PM Nissen Lib 217 W 5th St Ansgar Marsha Kuntz 641.713.2218

563.538.4693 



x 3-4PM Mitchell Co His Soc 809 Sawyer Dr #2 Osage Bob Wetherall 641.220.3055

Mon-9 Nov 8-11:15AM St Ansgar HighSch 206 E 8th St St Ansgar Lynn Baldus 641.713.4720

x 4:30-7:30PM NIACC (LLI) 500 Coll Dr NIACC Mason City Darshini Jayawardena 641.422.4271

5-7PM wkshp

Tue-10 Nov 9AM-4PM Mason City HighSch 1700 4th St Mason City Dan Long 641.421.4431

x 6-9PM 1st United Meth Chrch 119 S Georgia Av Mason City Dodie Tanner 641.357.4866

Wed-11 Nov x [time slot available] Clear Lake

x x [time slot available] Clear Lake

x x [time slot available] Clear Lake

x x [time slot available] Clear Lake

Thu-12 Nov x [time slot available] Britt

x x [time slot available] Forest City

x x [time slot available] Forest City

x x [time slot available] Garner

x x [time slot available] Forest City

x x [time slot available] Garner

[time slot available] Garner

x x [time slot available] Britt

x x [time slot available] Forest City

Fri-13 Nov x [time slot available] Forest City

x x [time slot available] Forest City

Sat-14 Nov x [time slot available] Forest City

Sun-15 Nov x [time slot available] Forest City

Mon-16 Nov x [time slot available] Lake Mills

x x [time slot available] Lake Mills

x x [time slot available] Lake Mills

[time slot available] Lake Mills

Tue-17 Nov x [time slot available] Buffalo Ctr

x x [time slot available]

x x [time slot available]

x x [time slot available] Crystal Lake

x x [time slot available] Crystal Lake

Wed-18 Nov x [time slot available] Algona

x x [time slot available] Algona

x x [time slot available] Algona



Thu-19 Nov 8-11AM Emmetsburg HighSch 205 King St Emmetsburg Tracie Christensen 712.852.2966

x x [time slot available] Emmetsburg

x x [time slot available] Emmetsburg

Fri-20 Nov x Spencer Pub Lib 21 E 3rd St Spencer Mandie Roberts 712.580.7290

x x [time slot available] Spencer

x x [time slot available] Spencer
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